Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

April
2012

133,484 138,926
135,607 138,291
269,091 277,217

3,934,097 3,120,270
5,182,112 4,652,744
9,116,209 7,773,014

66,332
57,472
123,804

14
10
24

4,000,429 3,120,284
5,239,584 4,652,754
9,240,013 7,773,038

2,428
3,226
2,469

681
8,804

1,969
3,708
2,298

563
8,538

% Change

-3.92%
-1.94%
-2.93%

26.08%
11.38%
17.28%

473700.00%
574620.00%
515750.00%

28.21%
12.61%
18.87%

23.31%
-13.00%
7.44%
20.96%
3.12%

Calendar Year to Date

2013 2012 %

488,017 486,761
487,760 486,990
975,777 973,751

16,233,229 13,002,373
22,399,076 19,285,102
38,632,305 32,287,475

180,810 94 1
199,641 283
380,451 377 1

16,414,039 13,002,467
22,598,717 19,285,385
39,012,756 32,287,852

9,385 7,857
12,177 13,928
8,303 8,627
2,546 2,324
32,411 32,736

Change

0.26%
0.16%
0.21%

24.85%
16.15%
19.65%

92251.06%
70444.52%
00815.38%

26.24%
17.18%
20.83%

19.45%
-12.57%
-3.76%
9.55%
-0.99%

2013

Fiscal Year to Date
2012

1,296,376 1,306,709
1,288,794 1,301,279
2,585,170 2,607,988

40,087,423 33,505,988
54,351,347 50,545,748
94,438,770 84,051,736

216,222 1,552
259,610 8,596
475,832 10,148

40,303,645 33,507,540
54,610,957 43,097,865
94,914,602 76,605,405

22,377 20,432
31,597 35,467
21,103 21,586

5,343 4,989
80,420 82,474

% Change

-0.79%
-0.96%
-0.87%

19.64%
7.53%
12.36%

13831.83%
2920.13%
4588.92%

20.28%
26.71%
23.90%

9.52%
-10.91%
-2.24%
7.10%
-2.49%




