RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

ſ	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change		2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	133,484	138,926	-3.92%	488,017	486,761	0.26%		1,296,376	1,306,709	-0.79%	
Deplaned	135,607	138,291	-1.94%	<u>487,760</u>	486,990	0.16%		1,288,794	1,301,279	-0.96%	
Total	269,091	277,217	-2.93%	975,777	973,751	0.21%		2,585,170	2,607,988	-0.87%	
					<u>_</u>						
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,934,097	3,120,270	26.08%	16,233,229	13,002,373	24.85%		40,087,423	33,505,988	19.64%	
Deplaned	5,182,112	4,652,744	11.38%	22,399,076	<u>19,285,102</u>	16.15%		<u>54,351,347</u>	<u>50,545,748</u>	7.53%	
Total	9,116,209	7,773,014	17.28%	38,632,305	32,287,475	19.65%		94,438,770	84,051,736	12.36%	
					<u> </u>						
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	66,332	14	473700.00%	180,810	94	192251.06%		216,222	1,552	13831.83%	
Deplaned	<u>57,472</u>	<u>10</u>	574620.00%	<u>199,641</u>	<u>283</u>	70444.52%		<u>259,610</u>	<u>8,596</u>	2920.13%	
Total	123,804	24	515750.00%	380,451	377	100815.38%		475,832	10,148	4588.92%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)					<u>_</u>						
Enplaned	4,000,429	3,120,284	28.21%	16,414,039	13,002,467	26.24%		40,303,645	33,507,540	20.28%	
Deplaned	5,239,584	4,652,754	12.61%	22,598,717	19,285,385	17.18%		54,610,957	43,097,865	26.71%	
Total	9,240,013	7,773,038	18.87%	39,012,756	32,287,852	20.83%		94,914,602	76,605,405	23.90%	
Aircraft Operations					_						
Air Carrier	2,428	1,969	23.31%	9,385	7,857	19.45%		22,377	20,432	9.52%	
Air Taxi	3,226	3,708	-13.00%	12,177	13,928	-12.57%		31,597	35,467	-10.91%	
General Aviation	2,469	2,298	7.44%	8,303	8,627	-3.76%		21,103	21,586	-2.24%	
Military	<u>681</u>	<u>563</u>	20.96%	<u>2,546</u>	<u>2,324</u>	9.55%		<u>5,343</u>	<u>4,989</u>	7.10%	
Total	8,804	8,538	3.12%	32,411	32,736	-0.99%		80,420	82,474	-2.49%	